Comment for planning application 23/00088/F

| Application Number | 23/00088/F | |
|----------------------|--|---------------|
| Location | The Chaff Place Caravan High Street Bodicote Banbury OX15 4BS | |
| Proposal | Variation of Condition 2 (plans) of 19/02001/F - To change the wording of this condition to refer to revised versions of the approved drawings as there are changes to the external/internal appearance of plots 2 and 3 and wish for the consent to reflect these changes | |
| Case Officer | Shona King | |
| Organisation | | |
| Name | John Shaw | |
| Address | Homestead,Chapel Lane,Bodicote,Banbury,OX15 4DB | |
| Type of Comment | Objection | |
| Туре | neighbour | |
| Comments | This planning application is a revised version of planning application No 19/02001/F, which we have already objected to. After our objections the building on Plot 2 of the original application was moved away from our boundary a significant distance and this was acceptable. But now an extension is proposed bringing it back in close proximity. Although the proposed extension is single story to the eves, to accommodate a second floor in the roof space it is going to be almost 6 meters high to the apex. With close proximity to the boundary wall it will still take a significant amount of light from the westward facing windows of our living room at the rear of the house and patio area. As pointed out in our original objection - points 3 & 4 dated 21/10/2019 - see attached letter. We believe this will contravene our right to light. | |
| Received Date | 31/01/2023 17:59:50 | |
| Attachments | The following files have be | een uploaded: |
| | Applett.pdf | |